accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules made thereunder and SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). 

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE (STANDALONE) 

The Company has earned a Net Profit After Tax (PAT) of Rs. 43,17,715/- (Rupees Forty-Three Lakh Seventeen Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifteen). A Summary of the Financial position is mentioned herein below: -. 

(Amount in Rupees) 

OPERATIONS 

During the year under review the overall performance of the Company was steady and satisfactory. The Company has been

[...]

Current Tax 13,85,716 17,47,474 

Less: MAT Credit Entitlement - - 

Net Current Tax 13,85,716 17,47,474 

Deferred Tax written Back 242 284 

Profit after Tax 43,17,715 60,65,598 

GENERAL RESERVES 

During the year under review, an amount of Rs. 43,04,524/- (Rupees Forty-Three Lakh Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-
Four) was transferred to General Reserves. 

DEPOSITS 

The details in regard to deposits, covered under Chapter V of the Companies Act, 2013 are mentioned hereunder; 

a) Amount accepted during the year                                              Nil